503502688 09/30/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3549314

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, SANTA BARBARA	08/12/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Science Foundation
Street Address:	4201 Wilson Blvd
Internal Address:	Room 1265
City:	Arlington
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22230

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14805284

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)292-9041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: nsfpatents@nsf.gov

Correspondent Name: NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION

Address Line 1: 4201 WILSON BLVD

Address Line 2: ROOM 1265

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22230

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANA THIBODEAU	
SIGNATURE:	/DMT/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** source=1662#page1.tif

PATENT 503502688 REEL: 036722 FRAME: 0472

2006-099-5

# License to the United States Government

Sign and submit the executed document to the appropriate funding agency	(e.g. upload in iEdison).
Invention Title: CELL SURFACE DISPLAY METHODOLOGY FOR D	ETERMINATION OF ENZYME SPECIFICITY AND
ACTIVITY	
Inventor(s): Patrick Daugherty, Kevin Boulware	•
U.S. Filing/lssue Date: 07/21/2015	
Patent or Application Serial No.: 14/805, 284	
Grant/Contract Number(s): BES0449399	
Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries):	
<ol> <li>The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up licent United States the invention described in any patent application continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues of the All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the aregulations that are applicable to the award.</li> <li>The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspaplication.</li> </ol>	ation and in any and all divisions, continuations, and granted thereon throughout the world; and above identified grant/contract award and the laws and
Signed this 125 day of Cugud  By BERNADERE HC (AFFEV)  (Institutional Business Official)  Title SENTAL LICENSING OFFICER  For UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA SANTA BARBARA  (Grantee/Contractor Organization)	John VII (Signature)
At 342 Lagoon Rd SANTA BARBARA, CA 93106 (Business Address)	

PATENT REEL: 036722 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 09/30/2015